for Playwell and assumes the acquisition took place on January 1, 2003. The first quarter 2004 unaudited pro forma
consolidated income statement combines the quarter ended March 31, 2004 unaudited consolidated statement of
operations for Grand US with the quarter ended March 31, 2004 unaudited consolidated income statement for
Playwell and assumes the acquisition took place on January 1, 2003.

   The unaudited pro forma consolidated financial data is not necessarily indicative of the actual operating results that
would have occurred or the future operating results that will occur as a consequence of such transactions. The Pro
Forma consolidated financial statements are presented based on Grand US� financial statement presentation. Grand HK
will be reporting in US$ and US GAAP in its financial statements, after consummation of the reorganization merger
and acquisition of Playwell.

-23-

Edgar Filing: GRAND TOYS INTERNATIONAL INC - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 53

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
MARCH 31, 2004

(in US dollars and US GAAP)
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

Pro Forma Adjust- Pro Forma

Playwell1 Grand US Adjustment
ment
# Combined

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 2,380 $ 1,065 $ 8,700 1 $ 12,145
Short-term deposits � 500 � 500
Accounts receivable � trade, net 6,588 1,985 8,273
Inventories 338 1,726 2,064
Subscription receivable � � 2,300 1 2,300
Due from Playwell � 1,053 (1,053) 2 �
Other current assets 591 624 1,215
Related party receivable 993 � 993

Total current assets 10,890 6,953 9,947 27,790
Equipment & leaseholds improvements, net 1,451 211 1,662
Intangible assets � � 5,000 4 5,000
Goodwill 11,320 4 11,320
Trademarks 726 � 726
Long-term receivable � 373 373

Total assets $ 13,067 $ 7,537 $ 25,903 $ 46,871

Current liabilities
Bank indebtedness $ � $ 1,800 $ 1,800
Trade accounts payable 3,974 979 1,418 2 6,371
Income tax payable 413 � � 413
Related party payable 516 � 1,029 3 1,545
Other current liabilities 1,306 322 1,628

Total current liabilities 6,209 3,101 2,447 11,757
Deferred taxation 180 � 180

Total liabilities 6,389 3,101 2,447 11,937
Shareholders� equity :
Common stock � 5 10 15
Additional paid-in capital � 22,751 5,490 1, 5 28,241
Accumulated earnings (deficit) 6,645 (17,732) 17,732 5 6,645

Edgar Filing: GRAND TOYS INTERNATIONAL INC - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 54

Cumulative currency translation adjustment 33 (588) 588 5 33

Total shareholders� equity 6,678 4,436 23,456 34,934

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 13,067 $ 7,537 $ 25,903 $ 46,871

Book value per share $ 66,116 $ 0.83 $ 2.28
Common shares outstanding 101 5,355,244 10,000,000 15,355,244

1 The Playwell HK balance sheet was translated into US$ in accordance with SFAS 52 using a spot rate of HK$7.793
to US$1.00, which represents the rate at March 31, 2004.

See accompanying notes to pro forma financial information

-24-

Edgar Filing: GRAND TOYS INTERNATIONAL INC - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 55

Table of Contents

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
December 31, 2003 and March 31, 2004

(In US$ and US GAAP)
(IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE DATA)

Year ended December 31, 2003 Three months ended March 31, 2004

Pro
Forma Adj Pro Forma

Pro
Forma Adj Pro Forma

Playwell1
Grand
US Adjustment# Combined Playwell1

Grand
US Adjustment# Combined

Net sales $39,375 $10,861 $ 50,236 $6,638 $2,814 $ 9,452
Cost of goods
sold 33,175 6,350 39,525 5,022 1,675 6,697

Gross profit 6,200 4,511 10,711 1,616 1,139 2,755
Selling, general
and
administrative
expenses 2,641 3,877 500 6 7,018 578 898 125 6 1,601

Income before
interest and
income taxes 3,559 634 (500) 3,693 1,038 241 (125) 1,154

Interest expense 24 35 59 19 5 24
Income taxes
expense
(recovery) 513 (16) 497 177 � 177

Income from
continuing
operations $ 3,022 $ 615 $ (500) $ 3,137 $ 842 $ 236 $ (125) $ 953

Earnings per
share:

Basic 7 $ 0.24 7 $ 0.06
Diluted 7 0.23 7 0.06

Weighted
average number
of shares:

Basic 13,036,070 15,355,244
Diluted 13,573,386 15,964,818

1 Playwell�s HK$ income statements were translated into US$ in accordance with SFAS 52 using an average rate for
December 31, 2003, the rate used was HK$7.7875 to US$1.00 and for March 31, 2004, the rate used was HK$7.785 to

Edgar Filing: GRAND TOYS INTERNATIONAL INC - Form F-4/A

Table of Contents 56

US$1.00.
See accompanying notes to pro forma financial information

-25-

Edgar Filing: GRAND TOYS INTERNATIONAL INC - Form F-4/A